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Grant submissions as at 31 May 2021

Funding body

Department of Planning,
Industry and Environment

ARENA

NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment

NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment

NSW Department
Planning, Industry &
Environment
Australian Government

Australian Government

NSW and Australian
Government - joint funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint funding

NSW and Australian
Government - joint funding

Funding scheme

Flying Fox Projects

Australian Renewable
Energy Agency

Floodplain Management
Grants

Floodplain Management
Grants

Floodplain Management
Grants

Building Better Regions -
Round 5

Building Better Regions -
Round 5

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Bushfire Local Economic
Recovery Fund

Project name

Byron Creek Bangalow
weed control
Bioenergy Facility -
Design & Construction

Federation Bridge Debris

Deflector North Byron
Overland Flow Path
Study

North Byron Overland
Flow Path Study

Preferred Byron
Drainage Strategy
(Phase 1 — design)
Sandhills Wetlands

Bioenergy Byron

Mullumbimby to
Brunswick Heads
Cycleway

Bangalow Cycleway

The Green Line - Byron
Bay to Belongil Coast
Walk

Repurposing Byron
Hospital

Total
project
value $

$29,550
$19,920,524

$300,000

$150,000

$1,000,000

$6,308,983
$19,615,087

$9,334,984

$1,490,979

$2,804,166

$3,498,310

Amount
requested
$

$19,550
$7,913,668

$200,000

$100,000

$666,667

$3,154,492
9,800,000

$9,134,984

$1,490,979

$2,804,166

$2,000,000

Council
co-

contribution

$
$0

$12,006,856

$100,000

$50,000

$333,333

$3,154,492

$9,815,087

$200,000

$0

$0

$1,498,310

Expected
outcome

Unknown
Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

11/05/2021
11/05/2021

31/04/2021

30/05/2021

30/05/2021

30/05/2021




Funding body Funding scheme Project name Total Amount Council Expected

project requested co- outcome
value $ $  contribution
$
VAl Transport for NSW Fixing Country Roads BAIE Side Roads $3,132,311 $3,132,311 $0 Unknown
(Il Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program Tweed Valley Way $437,030 $437,030 $0 1/02/2021
Safety Improvements
iV Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program The Pocket Road Route $997,605 $997,605 $0 1/02/2021
Safety Review
Nl Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program Wilsons Creek Road - $1,873,594 $1,873,594 $0 1/02/2021
5 Coolamon Scenic Drive

to Huonbrook Road
Route Safety Review

A Transport for NSW Safer Roads Program Coorabell Road - $832,384 $832,384 $0 1/02/2021
Coolamon Scenic Drive
to Binna Burra Rd -
Route Safety Review
iYal NSW Department Public Spaces Legacy Public Spaces Legacy $6,300,000 $3,000,000 $0 1/04/2021
Planning, Industry & Program
Environment

Note: The Total Project also includes possible Council Co-contribution in-kind, Other Contribution $ and Other Co-contribution in-kind.

Expressions of Interest Submitted

Funding body Funding scheme Project name Total Amount Council Expected
project requested co- outcome

value $ $ contribution
$
1 Infrastructure Australia Priorities List Interchange Upgrade $78,760,000 $78,760,000 $0 1/03/2021




