Grant submissions as at 31 May 2021

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project value \$	Amount requested \$	Council co- contribution \$	Expected outcome
1	Department of Planning, Industry and Environment	Flying Fox Projects	Byron Creek Bangalow weed control	\$29,550	\$19,550	\$0	Unknown
2	ARENA	Australian Renewable Energy Agency	Bioenergy Facility - Design & Construction	\$19,920,524	\$7,913,668	\$12,006,856	Unknown
3	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Floodplain Management Grants	Federation Bridge Debris Deflector North Byron Overland Flow Path Study	\$300,000	\$200,000	\$100,000	Unknown
4	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Floodplain Management Grants	North Byron Overland Flow Path Study	\$150,000	\$100,000	\$50,000	Unknown
5	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Floodplain Management Grants	Preferred Byron Drainage Strategy (Phase 1 – design)	\$1,000,000	\$666,667	\$333,333	Unknown
6	Australian Government	Building Better Regions - Round 5	Sandhills Wetlands	\$6,308,983	\$3,154,492	\$3,154,492	11/05/2021
7	Australian Government	Building Better Regions - Round 5	Bioenergy Byron	\$19,615,087	9,800,000	\$9,815,087	11/05/2021
8	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Mullumbimby to Brunswick Heads Cycleway	\$9,334,984	\$9,134,984	\$200,000	31/04/2021
9	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Bangalow Cycleway	\$1,490,979	\$1,490,979	\$0	30/05/2021
10	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	The Green Line - Byron Bay to Belongil Coast Walk	\$2,804,166	\$2,804,166	\$0	30/05/2021
11	NSW and Australian Government - joint funding	Bushfire Local Economic Recovery Fund	Repurposing Byron Hospital	\$3,498,310	\$2,000,000	\$1,498,310	30/05/2021

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project value \$	Amount requested \$	Council co- contribution \$	Expected outcome
12	Transport for NSW	Fixing Country Roads	BAIE Side Roads	\$3,132,311	\$3,132,311	\$0	Unknown
13	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Tweed Valley Way Safety Improvements	\$437,030	\$437,030	\$0	1/02/2021
14	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	The Pocket Road Route Safety Review	\$997,605	\$997,605	\$0	1/02/2021
11 5	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Wilsons Creek Road - Coolamon Scenic Drive to Huonbrook Road Route Safety Review	\$1,873,594	\$1,873,594	\$0	1/02/2021
16	Transport for NSW	Safer Roads Program	Coorabell Road - Coolamon Scenic Drive to Binna Burra Rd - Route Safety Review	\$832,384	\$832,384	\$0	1/02/2021
17	NSW Department Planning, Industry & Environment	Public Spaces Legacy Program	Public Spaces Legacy	\$6,300,000	\$3,000,000	\$0	1/04/2021

Note: The Total Project also includes possible Council Co-contribution in-kind, Other Contribution \$ and Other Co-contribution in-kind.

Expressions of Interest Submitted

	Funding body	Funding scheme	Project name	Total project value \$	Amount requested \$	Council co- contribution \$	Expected outcome
1	Infrastructure Australia	Priorities List	Interchange Upgrade	\$78,760,000	\$78,760,000	\$0	1/03/2021